described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Basheerbagh Branch, subsequently transferred to ARM Branch of
Canara Bank for follow up., will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on
29-11-2025, for recovery of Rs.3,11,84,430.64/- (Rupees Three Crore Eleven Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
Four Hundred and Thirty and Sixty Four Paise Only) as on 31/08/2025 with further Interest and charges due
to the ARM Branch, Hyderabad of Canara Bank from Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) : 1. M/s VISTAN NEXTGEN
PRIVATE LIMITED,Reg. Office : #8-3-483,486-502, Flat No. 402, SuncityApartments, Yellareddyguda,Ameerpet,